
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013618-2025 

Contract

713033451 - Provision of Physiotherapy Services for
Veterans in Northern Ireland - Awarded Contract

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013618
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04cdaf  
Published 8 April 2025, 12:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

G18, Innsworth House, Imjin Barracks, Innsworth

Gloucester

Email

DefComrcl-HOBP4Team@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013618-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013618-2025
mailto:DefComrcl-HOBP4Team@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://contracts.mod.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

713033451 - Provision of Physiotherapy Services for Veterans in Northern Ireland -
Awarded Contract

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85142100 - Physiotherapy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

713033451 - Provision of Physiotherapy Services for Veterans in Northern Ireland -
Contract Awarded to Active Health Solutions Ltd

To provide a regionally delivered, comprehensive physiotherapy service in Northern
Ireland for eligible clients that shall include assessment, diagnosis, treatment and
management of disorders to physical and functional movement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://contracts.mod.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £319,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide a regionally delivered, comprehensive physiotherapy service in Northern
Ireland for eligible clients that shall include assessment, diagnosis, treatment and
management of disorders to physical and functional movement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: As detailed in the ITT / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 100% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Not applicable.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-000251

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

713033451

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/000251-2025


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Active Health Solutions Ltd

10 - 12 Hibernia Street

Holywood

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

National registration number

NI058325

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £319,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To provide a regionally delivered, comprehensive physiotherapy service in Northern
Ireland for eligible clients that shall include assessment, diagnosis, treatment and
management of disorders to physical and functional movement.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Head Office Commercial - Commercial BP4

Gloucester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T22:11:03+0100
	TCPDF




